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FABRIKA TBILISI _

FULL PROGRAM

TBILISI, GEORGIA

OCTOBER 5-8, 2023



S. OCT THURSDAY

09:00-
09:00-
10:00-
10:30-
11:30-
11:30-
12:00-

14:00-
14:30 -
16:30-
17:00-
17:00-

18:00-
19:30 -
22:00-

19:30
10:00
11:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
13:00

14:30
15:30
17:00
18:00
19:00

19:30
20:30
00:00

REGISTRATION  rasrica noseL Loay

MORNING YOGA  roorrop

YOUTHHUB  ieacr hus

REPRESENTATION, IS THERE SUCH A THING?  ciss roow

NORDIC - BALTIC HUB SESSION  grecy roow

ARTS EDUCATION HUB SESSION  nspacr nus

TOUR AROUND FABRIKA  wieering poir: HOSTEL ENTRANCE I THE CORTYARD
LUNCH®

OPENING  unLe roow

KEYNOTE SPEECH: DECOLONIZING ARCHITECTURE  yunste roo
REBOOT, COLONIAL HERITAGE: A CROSS CULTURAL CONVERSATION  yunLe roow
MEET NEW MEMBERS!  juce roow

ART & CULTURE AT THE HEART OF RURAL REBOOTING  ciss roow
DINNER™

LEARNING TO MOVE TOGETHER!  roorroe

LIVE MUSIC PERFORMANCE BY CES - “MY GRANDMA™  courrvars
SKAZZ LIVE AT THE HOUSE OF CAMORA  cawors

*Get your lunch / dinner anytime you want by redeeming your food vouchers at
Fabrika Residents’ cafes from the special menus prepared for TEH camp meeting #96



6. OCT FRIDAY

09:00-
09:00-
09:45-
10:00-
10:30-
11:00-
11:00-
11:00-
11:00-
11:00-

12:30-
14:00-
14:00-
14:00-
14:00-
14:00-
14:00-
15:30-
15:30-
16:00-
16:30-
16:00-
17:00-

19:30 -
19:30 -
22:00-

17:00
10:00
10:00
11:00
13:00
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:00
12:00

14:00
15:30
15:30
15:30
18:30
15:30
15:30
17:00
17:00
16:30
18:30
17:30
18:30

23:00
23:00
04:00

REGISTRATION  ragrika HosTeL Losey

MORNING YOGA  roorrop

SAFE CIRCLE: SHARE YOUR ST
LONG LIVE ART SPACES IN SOUTH CAUCASUS!  1pact vus

MAP YOUR CENTRE'S ECOSYS

COME TOGETHER FOR THE PHOTOD  courrvaro

HOW MUCH DOES DIVERSITY COST  ereen roow
STRATEGIC SESSION  juneLe room

ORY! roorrop

EM CES - CREATIVE EDUCATION STUDIO

MAKE YOUR VERY FIRST TONE BREAD  courrvarn
TOUR AROUND FABRIKA  meErinG poin: HOSTEL ENTRANCE IN THE COURTYARD

LUNCH”

PANEL DISCUSSION: CULTL
TEH DEMOCRACY HUB BRA
EMBRACING URBAN ECOLO

RE

5Y:

NS

JAY AT THE GEORGIAN BALLET  MeETING PoINT: HOSTEL ENTRANCE IN THE COURTYARD

JF SOCIAL ACTIVISM
[ORM  GReen roow

REBUILDING CITIES FOR ALL  ipact us

TRANS EUROPE HALLES? I'M A FAN! FANZINE WORKSHOP  courrvao

CERAMIC INSIGHTS BY CERAMIC STUDIO 1300  ceramic stunio 1300

TALKS AND SIPS AT SAAMURI  saamurr wine sar

SIMPLE WAYS T0 MAKE YOUR CENTRE DIVERSE, SAFE AND INCLUSIVE  inpacr vug
DOODLE AWAY! DOODLE IMPROVISATION WORKSHOP  ces - creanive enucation sTuio

TEH IN FOCUS  juncie room

MEET THE PLAYERS  junste roow
G0 GREEN: HOW TO PUT YOUR CENTER ON AN ECO-FRIENDLY PATH  green roon
TEH HUB COORDINATORS MEETING (HUBS IN BEERS)  ipacr vue

DINNER®

DOA RADIO: SOUNDS OF GEORGIA  courryarn
SUPRAS AT FABRIKA  courryaro
LATE NIGHT DIGGING AND IN-STORE SESSION  yonkasr

*Get your lunch / dinner anytime you want by redeeming your food vouchers at
Fabrika Residents’ cafes from the special menus prepared for TEH camp meeting #96



7-0CT SATURDAY

09:00-
10:00-
10:30-
11:00-
11:00-
11:30-

11:30-
11:30-
11:30-
12:30-
14:00-
14:30 -

10:00
11:30
11:30
12:00
12:00
12:30

14:00
14:00
15:30
13:30
17:00
16:00

MORNING YOGA  roorrop
TEH MEETINGS REBOOT  ungte roow

SUPPORT DISP

MAKE YOU
TOUR AROL

R F
ND

ALTER PLA
LUNCH”

CES

RT T

-ABR

LACED ARTISTS AND CREATIVES  sreen roow

UNE BREAD  1oie

A\ MEETING POINT: HOSTEL ENTRANGE IN THE COURTYARD

REBC

OTING OUR CITIES!  green roow

RE-DISCOVER THE MAGIC OF FILM PHOTOGRAPHY  wingnouia riuw Las
PRINT YOUR OWN T-SHIRTS / WORKSHOP BY JPG  es e stop
ART GALLERIES TOUR  wieErinG poin: FABRIKA HOSTEL RECEPTION

EAST HUB SESSION  ces - crearive eoucarion stuoio

GENERAL ASSEMBLY  junste roow

ARTS AS TOOL FOR SOCIAL CHANGE / UNTITLED TBILISI  sreei roow

DINNER®

20:30 DUCT TAPE & DREAMS: PHILIPPE GROMBEER AWARD ¢ s, nono ABASHIDZE STR10
22:30 AFTERPARTY TO REMEMBER AT LEFTBANK HOSTED BY CES RECORDS 17 sank

*Get your lunch / dinner anytime you want by redeeming your food vouchers at
Fabrika Residents’ cafes from the special menus prepared for TEH camp meeting #96



8. 0OCT SUNDAY

12:00-13:30  TBILISI WALKING TOUR / ARTS AND POLITICS QAPEUEJT'QGAE%'%:U“{'F'IN[']SFTGRQ(U%E&”””REv
12:00-14:30 BACKSTREETS TBILISI TOUR  meerinG poin: FABRIKA HOSTEL RECEPTION

13.00-15:00  TBILISI SOVIET OCCUPATION TOUR: S
HE PAST THAT STILL HAUNTS THE PRESENT i1 font oisic s

15:00-17:00  TBILIST VERTICAL TOUR  wEETING POINT: TBILISI CITY ASSEMBLY, TABIDZE STR.2
16:00-18:30 CHOP CHOP - DEMOCRACY IN A PAN  courrvaro

*Get your lunch / dinner anytime you want by redeeming your food vouchers at
Fabrika Residents’ cafes from the special menus prepared for TEH camp meeting #96
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