

5. OCT THURSDAY

09:00 - 19:30	REGISTRATION FABRIKA HOSTEL LOBBY			
09:00 - 10:00	MORNING YOGA ROOFTOP			
10:00 - 11:30	YOUTH HUB IMPACT HUB			
10:30 - 12:30	REPRESENTATION, IS THERE SUCH A THING? CLASS ROOM			
11:30 - 12:30	NORDIC - BALTIC HUB SESSION GREEN ROOM			
11:30 - 12:30	ARTS EDUCATION HUB SESSION IMPACT HUB			
12:00 - 13:00	TOUR AROUND FABRIKA MEETING POINT: HOSTEL ENTRANCE IN THE CORTYARD			
	LUNCH*			
14:00 - 14:30	OPENING JUNGLE ROOM			
14:30 - 15:30	KEYNOTE SPEECH: DECOLONIZING ARCHITECTURE JUNGLE ROOM			
15:30 - 17:00	REBOOT, COLONIAL HERITAGE: A CROSS CULTURAL CONVERSATION JUNGLE ROOM			
17:00 - 18:00	MEET NEW MEMBERS! JUNGLE ROOM			
17:00 - 19:00	ART & CULTURE AT THE HEART OF RURAL REBOOTING CLASS ROOM			
	DINNER*			
18:00 - 19:30	LEARNING TO MOVE TOGETHER! ROOFTOP			
19:30 - 20:30	LIVE MUSIC PERFORMANCE BY CES - "MY GRANDMA" courtyard			
22:00 - 00:00	SKAZZ LIVE AT THE HOUSE OF CAMORA CAMORA			

6. OCT FRIDAY

09:00 - 17:00	REGISTRATION FABRIKA HOSTEL LOBBY				
09:00 - 10:00	MORNING YOGA ROOFTOP				
09:45 - 10:00	COME TOGETHER FOR THE PHOTO COURTYARD				
10:00 - 11:00	HOW MUCH DOES DIVERSITY COST GREEN ROOM				
10:30 - 13:00	STRATEGIC SESSION JUNGLE ROOM				
11:00 - 12:30	SAFE CIRCLE: SHARE YOUR STORY! ROOFTOP				
11:00 - 12:30	LONG LIVE ART SPACES IN SOUTH CAUCASUS! IMPACT HUB				
11:00 - 12:30	MAP YOUR CENTRE'S ECOSYSTEM CES - CREATIVE EDUCATION STUDIO				
11:00 - 12:00	MAKE YOUR VERY FIRST TONE BREAD COURTYARD				
11:00 - 12:00	TOUR AROUND FABRIKA MEETING POINT: HOSTEL ENTRANCE IN THE COURTYARD				
	LUNCH*				
12:30 - 14:00	DAY AT THE GEORGIAN BALLET MEETING POINT: HOSTEL ENTRANCE IN THE COURTYARD				
14:00 - 15:30	PANEL DISCUSSION: CULTURE OF SOCIAL ACTIVISM				
14:00 - 15:30	TEH DEMOCRACY HUB BRAINSTORM GREEN ROOM				
14:00 - 15:30	EMBRACING URBAN ECOLOGY: REBUILDING CITIES FOR ALL IMPACT HUB				
14:00 - 18:30	TRANS EUROPE HALLES? I'M A FAN! FANZINE WORKSHOP COURTYARD				
14:00 - 15:30	CERAMIC INSIGHTS BY CERAMIC STUDIO 1300 CERAMIC STUDIO 1300				
14:00 - 15:30	TALKS AND SIPS AT SAAMURI SAAMURI WINE BAR				
15:30 - 17:00	SIMPLE WAYS TO MAKE YOUR CENTRE DIVERSE, SAFE AND INCLUSIVE IMPACT HUB				
15:30 - 17:00	DOODLE AWAY! DOODLE IMPROVISATION WORKSHOP CES - CREATIVE EDUCATION STUDIO				
16:00 - 16:30	TEH IN FOCUS JUNGLE ROOM				
16:30 - 18:30	MEET THE PLAYERS JUNGLE ROOM				
16:00 - 17:30	GO GREEN: HOW TO PUT YOUR CENTER ON AN ECO-FRIENDLY PATH GREEN ROOM				
17:00 - 18:30	TEH HUB COORDINATORS MEETING (HUBS IN BEERS) IMPACT HUB				
	DINNER*				
19:30 - 23:00	DOA RADIO: SOUNDS OF GEORGIA COURTYARD				
19:30 - 23:00	SUPRAS AT FABRIKA COURTYARD				
22:00 - 04:00	LATE NIGHT DIGGING AND IN-STORE SESSION VODKAST				

^{*}Get your lunch / dinner anytime you want by redeeming your food vouchers at Fabrika Residents' cafes from the special menus prepared for TEH camp meeting #96

7. OCT SATURDAY

09:00 - 10:00	MORNING YOGA ROOFTOP				
10:00 - 11:30	TEH MEETINGS REBOOT JUNGLE ROOM				
10:30 - 11:30	SUPPORT DISPLACED ARTISTS AND CREATIVES GREEN ROOM				
11:00 - 12:00	MAKE YOUR FIRST TONE BREAD TONE				
11:00 - 12:00	TOUR AROUND FABRIKA MEETING POINT: HOSTEL ENTRANCE IN THE COURTYARD				
11:30 - 12:30	ALTER PLACES REBOOTING OUR CITIES! GREEN ROOM				
	LUNCH*				
11:30 - 14:00	RE-DISCOVER THE MAGIC OF FILM PHOTOGRAPHY MAGNOLIA FILM LAB				
11:30 - 14:00	PRINT YOUR OWN T-SHIRTS / WORKSHOP BY JPG PRINT SHOP				
11:30 - 15:30	ART GALLERIES TOUR MEETING POINT: FABRIKA HOSTEL RECEPTION				
12:30 - 13:30	EAST HUB SESSION CES - CREATIVE EDUCATION STUDIO				
14:00 - 17:00	GENERAL ASSEMBLY JUNGLE ROOM				
14:30 - 16:00	ARTS AS TOOL FOR SOCIAL CHANGE / UNTITLED TBILISI GREEN ROOM				
	DINNER*				
20:30	DUCT TAPE & DREAMS: PHILIPPE GROMBEER AWARD LEFT BANK, DODO ABASHIDZE STR.10				
22:30	AFTERPARTY TO REMEMBER AT LEFTBANK HOSTED BY CES RECORDS LEFT BANK				

^{*}Get your lunch / dinner anytime you want by redeeming your food vouchers at Fabrika Residents' cafes from the special menus prepared for TEH camp meeting #96

8. OCT SUNDAY

12:00 - 13:30	TBILISI WALKING TOUR / ARTS AND POLITICS		MEETING POINT: MINISTRY OF CULTURE, SPORTS AND YOUTH OF GEORGIA
12:00 - 14:30	BACKSTREETS TBILISI TOUR	MEETING POINT: FABRIKA	HOSTEL RECEPTION
13:00 - 15:00	TBILISI SOVIET OCCUPATION THE PAST THAT STILL HAUNTS		MEETING POINT: OUTSIDE TBILISI MARRIOT HOTEL, RUSTAVELI AVE. 13
15:00 - 17:00	TBILISI VERTICAL TOUR MEETING POINT: TBILISI CITY ASSEMBLY, TABIDZE STR.2		
16:00 - 18:30	CHOP CHOP - DEMOCRACY IN	A PAN COURTYARD	







^{*}Get your lunch / dinner anytime you want by redeeming your food vouchers at Fabrika Residents' cafes from the special menus prepared for TEH camp meeting #96